

QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 27 February 2017

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE17/141) - Travel - Entertainment - Internal Product (DIBP)

Senator Carr, Kim (L&CA) written:

In relation to entertainment, please provide (a) a list of all guests attending each event, (b) advice regarding whether alcohol was served, and the type/brand and cost of alcohol served and (c) the menu.

Answer:

(a) Details of guests are not maintained in the central register and to provide further information would require an unreasonable diversion of resources.


(b) Details of the type and brand of alcohol served are not maintained in the central register and to provide further information would require an unreasonable diversion of resources.


(c) Details of menus are not maintained in the central register and to provide further information would require an unreasonable diversion of resources.

